

September 25, 2008

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Renee J. Jenkins
Director of Administration
Secretary of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Little Miami Communications Corporation (TRF Docket No. 90-5025); Case No. 08-1121-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed are revised tariff sheets to be filed in connection with the above-referenced matter on behalf of Little Miami Telephone Company. Please replace the tariff sheets filed on September 5, 2008 in this matter with the sheets attached hereto.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Rachelle A. Ladwig TDS Telecom Sr. Administrator-Tariffs Phone 608-664-4169 Fax 608-830-5519 Email: rachelle ladwig@tdstelecom.com

Enclosure

LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE -- OHIO

Section 6 Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1 Cancels Sixth Revised Check Sheet 1

P.U.C.O. No. 5

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

CHECKSHEET

SECTION	REVISION	SHEET	
6	Seventh	1 (7	Γ)
6	Fourth	2	,
6	Third	3	
6	Third	4	
6	Second	5	
6	Second	6	
6	Second	7	
6	Fourth	8	
6	Third	9	
6	Second	10	
6	Third	11	
6	First	12	
6	Second	13	
6	Second	14	
6	Third	15	
6	Third	16	
6	Second	17	
6	Seventh	18 (7	Γ)
6	Fourth	19 (7	
6	Second	20	-
6	Third	21	
6	Second	22	
6	Tenth	23 (T	Γ)

ISSUED: September 5, 2008

EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008

Section 6 Seventh Revised Sheet 18 Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet 18

(C)

(C)

(C)

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

Service Connection charges for 4 or more nonresidential lines can be found in the company's catalog located at www.tdstelecom.com.

Customers have certain rights and responsibilities under the minimum Telephone Service Standards (Ohio Adm. Code 4901:1-5). These safe guards can be found in the appendix to Ohio Adm. Code 4901:1-5-03, which is entitled "Telephone Customer Rights and Responsibilities". These rights and responsibilities include complaint handling, ordering or changing service, service repair, payment of bills, and disconnection and reconnection of service.

C.	Schedule of Charges					
		Resid	dence	Busir	ness	
		Current	Max	Current	Max	
		<u>Rate</u>	Rate	Rate	Rate	
1.	Service Order					
	a. Initial Request:					
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	\$27.20	\$27.20	\$28.70	\$28.70	
	2-3 Access Lines, each - *Tier 1 Non Core	27.20	54.40	28.70	57.40	
	4 or more Access Lines, each	27.20	None	200	01.10	
	b. Subsequent	27.20	140110			
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	12.65	12.65	13.25	13.25	
	2-3 Access Lines, each - *Tier 1 Non Core	12.65	25.30	13.25	26.50	
	4 or more Access Lines, each	12.65	None	10.20	20.00	
	c. Record Order	12.00	110110			
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	7.90	7.90	8.15	8.15	
	2-3 Access Lines, each - *Tier 1 Non Core	7.90	15.80	8.15	16.30	
	4 or more Access Lines, each	7.90	None	•	. 5.55	
_	· ·					
2.	Premises Visit, each	40.00				
	a. 1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	12.85	12.85	9.35	9.35	
	b. 2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non-Core	12.85	25.70	9.35	18.70	
	c. 4 or more Access Lines, each	12.85	None			
3.	Central Office Wiring, per line					
	a. 1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	4.95	4.95	4.95	4.95	
	b. 2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non-Core	4.95	9.90	4.95	9.90	
	c. 4 or more Access Lines, each	4.95	None		0.00	
	·					
4.	Line Connection Charge, per line					
	a. 1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	17.90	17.90	17.90	17.90	
	b. 2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non-Core	17.90	35.80	17.90	35.80	
	c. 4 th or More Access Lines , each	17.90	None			
5.	Restoration of Service					
	a. 1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	15.65	15.65	15.65	15.65	
	b. 2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non-Core	15.65	31.30	15.65	31.30	
	c. 4 or more Access Lines , each	15.65	None			

Note. *Rates for Tier 1 Core services are capped at current rates. Rates for Tier 1 Non-Core services are capped at current rates until 09/10/09. After 09/10/09, Tier 1 Non-Core rates can be increased to a maximum cap of double the initial rate, other than the second local exchange access line and call waiting, which are limited to a ten percent increase per year until they cap at double the initial rate. This pricing flexibility is in accordance with O.A.C. 4901:1-4 and Alt Reg Case No. 07-848-TP ALT, effective 09/10/07.

ISSUED: September 5, 2008 EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 08-1121-TP-ATA
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE - OHIO P.U.C.O. No. 5

Section 6 Fourth Revised Sheet 19 Cancels Third Revised Sheet 19

EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

D. Service Connection Charge Waiver

(N)

Residential customers returning to TDS Telecom service will receive a waiver of all installation charges. In order to receive the waiver, customers must not have any outstanding charges from the Company.

The installation charges that will be waived for returning customers are marked (**) on the preceding page.

(N)

E. Miscellaneous Charges

- 1. Changes in Telephone Number
 - a. For requests for changes in telephone number of central office lines or trunks; one subsequent service order charge plus, for each number changed, a central office work charge and a line connection charge, if appropriate, will apply.
 - b. For changes in telephone number of other than central office lines or trunks, one subsequent service order charge and one premises visit charge, as appropriate, will apply plus \$5.00 per number changed.
 - c. The above charges do not apply when, in the judgment of the Company, changes in telephone number are necessary for continuation of satisfactory service.

ISSUED: September 5, 2008

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 08-1121-TP-ATA
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO

LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION FAYETTEVILLE EXCHANGE – OHIO P.U.C.O. No. 5

Section 6 Tenth Revised Sheet 23 Cancels Ninth Revised Sheet 23

SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGES

		SERVICE CONNECTION	T OTTAKOLO	
Н.	Ret	urned Check Charge - *Non Specific		(T)
	1.	A returned Check Charge will be charged check for services is subsequently returned	to a customer's account each time h from the bank unpaid.	nis
		Rates, each check returned	Transaction <u>Code</u> NRC 105 \$7.50	
			****	(D)
				(D)

ISSUED: September 5, 2008 EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008

Section 2

(T) (T)

BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE – OHIO

Twenty-Eighth Revised Check Sheet 1

P.U.C.O. NO. 5

Cancels Twenty-Seventh Revised Check Sheet 1

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

CHECKSHEET

SECTION	REVISION	SHEET
2	Fifth	1
2	Tenth	2
2	Fifth	3
2	Third	4
2	Third	4 A
2	Fifth	5
2	First	5.1
2	First	6
2	Third	7
2	Original	8
2	Original	9
2	Original	10
2	Original	11
2	First	12
2	Third	13
2	Second	14
2	Sixth	15
2	Second	16
2	Third	17
2	Third	18
2	Second	18a
2	First	18b
2	First	18c
2	Original	18d
2	First	18e
2	Original	18f
2	Third	19
2	First	20
2	Second	21
2	First	22
2	First	23
2	Second	24
2	Third	25
2	First	25.1
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Fifth	26
2	First	27
2		28
2	Second	26 29
2	Original	29

ISSUED: September 5, 2008

EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008

LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE – OHIO

P.U.C.O. NO. 5

Section 2 Fifth Revised Sheet 1 Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet 1

(C)

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

Charges for Changes, Moves, Service Connections and Restoral of Service.

- A. The following non-recurring charges apply:
 - 1. Connection of a residence telephone ¹/

		Current <u>Rate</u>	Maximum <u>Rate</u>
á	a) Initial Request:**		
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	\$30.00	\$30.00
	2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non Core	30.00	60.00
	4 or more Access Lines, each	30.00	None
t	o) Subsequent Requests:		
	1 Access Line * <u>Tier 1 Core</u>	\$30.00	\$30.00
	2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non Core	30.00	60.00
	4 or more Access Lines, each	30.00	None
2. (Change from one location to another not in the		
S	same building.	\$15.00	None

 Connection, change in type or style, move, change in location or any other work performed in connection with a business telephone line or system, charges will be computed on an actual time and material basis which includes all direct labor and overheads properly charged to said project.

	a Initial Request:	Current <u>Rate</u>	Maximum <u>Rate</u>
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	.00 var.	.00 var
	2-3 Lines, each * <u>Tier 1 Non-Core</u>	.00 var.	.00 var
	b. Subsequent Requests:		
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	.00 var.	.00 var
	2-3 Lines, each * <u>Tier 1 Non-Core</u>	.00 var.	.00 var
4.	Re-establishment of suspended service		
	1 Access Line *Tier 1 Core	\$20.00	\$20.00
	2-3 Access Lines, each *Tier 1 Non Core	20.00	40.00

If an application for residential telephone service is accepted, the Company will offer the option of deferred payment arrangements on telephone installation charges. If the deferred option is chosen the installation charges shall be spread over a period of three (3) consecutive months.

ISSUED: September 5, 2008 EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008

^{*} Rates for Tier 1 Core services are capped at current rates. Rates for Tier 1 Non-Core services are capped at current rates until 09/10/09. After 09/10/09, Tier 1 Non-Core rates can be increased to a maximum cap of double the initial rate, other than the second local exchange access line and call waiting, which are limited to a ten percent increase per year until they cap at double the initial rate. This pricing flexibility is in accordance with O.A.C. 4901:1-4 and Alt Reg Case No. 07-848-TP ALT, effective 09/10/07

LITTLE MIAMI COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION BUTLERVILLE EXCHANGE

Tenth Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Ninth Revised Sheet 2

Ohio

P. U. C. O. NO. 5 GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

	ED: September 5, 2008	EFFECTIVE: October 6, 2008	
	nstallation charges that will be waived for return ding page.	ing customers are marked (**) on the	
charg	ential customers returning to TDS Telecom se es. In order to receive the waiver, customers the Company.		
SER\	VICE CONNECTION CHARGE WAIVER		
	Establishment of or changes to Custom C	Calling and Advanced Calling Services.	
В.	Service Charges Do Not Apply To:		
Char			

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CASE NO. 08-1121-TP-ATA
ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
BY: JEFF JUNG, VICE-PRESIDENT
BUTLERVILLE, OHIO

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

9/25/2008 9:21:39 AM

in

Case No(s). 90-5025-TP-TRF, 08-1121-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff Revise Tariff Sheets originally submitted on September 5, 2008. electronically filed by Ms. Rachelle A Ladwig on behalf of Little Miami Communications Corporation